# NGG00004202

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
	IAIL			
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



01/12/07--01030--026 \*\*52.50

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS 2007 JAN 12 PM 4: 54

Arendar

#### **COVER LETTER**

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

### NAME OF CORPORATION: Autocephalous Eastern Orthodox Christian Church, Inc.

# DOCUMENT NUMBER: <u>N99000004202</u>

The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

	Rev. Joh	n Missing			
	(Name of	Contact Person)			
	(Firm/ Company)				
	1103 N.	Shannon Ave.			
	(Address)				
	Plant C	ity, FL 33563			
	(City/ Sta	te and Zip Code)			
For further information concerning this matter, please call:					
Rev. John Missing		at (_813	)	719-6580	
(Name of Contact Pers	on)	(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)			
Enclosed is a check for the follow	ing amount:				
	Filing Fee & ate of Status	State of the second sec		\$52.50 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional Copy is enclosed)	
<u>Mailing Address</u> Amendment Section Division of Corporat P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 3231		Ama Div Clif 266	endme ision o fton Bi 1 Exee	<b>ddress</b> ent Section of Corporations uilding cutive Center Circle ee, FL 32301	

FILED SEURETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

# Articles of Amendment 2007 JAN 12 PM 4: 54

to

# Articles of Incorporation of the Autocephalous Eastern Orthodox Christian Church, Inc.

#### Document Number: N9900004202

Pursuant to provisions of section 617.1006, Florida Statutes, the undersigned Florida nonprofit corporation adopts the following amendment to its articles of incorporation.

First; Amendments adopted:

#### Article I – Name

Henceforth, the Name of this organization shall be: The Sacred Circle of Florida, Inc.

#### **Article II – Principal Office**

The principal place of business and the principal mailing address of this corporation shall be:

1103 N. Shannon Ave. Plant City, Florida 33563

#### **Article III – Purposes**

The Sacred Circle of Florida, Inc. is organized exclusively for religious, spiritual, charitable, and educational purposes, more specifically to promote the spiritual growth of individuals and groups on a variety of spiritual paths and shall act as the parent organization for such outreaches as it creates in the future. Toward these purposes it shall serve as a credentialing body for clergy and a chartering organization for local groups.

We seek to foster religious fellowship accepting a diversity of spiritual convictions. We strive to grow in understanding and support of one another and the world community. We emphasize freedom in shared worship, inquiry and service.

#### **Article IV – Manner of Election of Directors**

There shall be a Board of Directors who are solely responsible for the overall policy and directions of The Sacred Circle of Florida, Inc. Said Board shall be for the purposes of complying with the law and also to serve as an advisory council to the clergy. The Board of Directors, hereinafter referred to as "The Board", shall have at least three (3) voting members. The manner in which the directors are appointed or elected is that, in the event of a vacancy, the remaining board members shall appoint the new member or members in accordance with the by-laws of The Sacred Circle of Florida, Inc. The Board may add additional members in accordance with the by-laws of The Sacred Circle of Florida, Inc., with the one proviso that there always be an odd number of members of The Board. The Board receives no compensation other than reimbursement for documented reasonable expenses for The Sacred Circle of Florida, Inc.

**Second;** The date of adoption of the amendments was December 30, 2006.

Third; Adoption of Amendment

There are no members entitled to vote on amendments. The amendments were adopted by the board of directors.

Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, President or other officer

John W. Missing